# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4739324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERKAN YURT	10/03/2017
IBRAHIM A. EL-HEDOK	10/03/2017
KUMARS SAKIZADEH	10/12/2017
JAYSHREE SETH	10/09/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company	
Street Address: P.O. Box 33427	
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15737500

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651-733-1500

Email: tlemke2@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76474US007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERI M. LEMKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Teri M. Lemke/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment\_76474US007#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_76474US007#page2.tif source=Assignment\_76474US007#page3.tif source=Assignment\_76474US007#page4.tif

Case No:

76474US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	PRESSURE SE	SITIVE ADHESIVE COMPI AMINO ACID C	The state of the s	ETH) ACRYLIC POLYMER AND (ER
The	specification of which	Ś		`
	is attached hereto;			
	was filed on as United States App	olication No.		
$\boxtimes$		International Application No. Iune 22, 2016		PCT/US2016/038695
The	above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.
in ac and 3M (ight) cont by m term all L there own inter cont	or imprisonment of not dilition, for good and was do hereby assign and COMPANY, and a colons, the entire right, the or made jointly with tination of, my employ etters Patent, reexameto (including the right name and to claim all mational conventions, inuation (in whole or it upon the said inventions).	ot more than 5 years, or both.  valuable consideration, receipt of a transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVe poration of Delaware, having its pattle, and interest in and to the said in part) of said application, and in an others (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and any inations, reissues, or extensions to to apply for Letters Patent, Utility my priority rights for such foreign a treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, re	which is acknown of the property of its existing the property of its existing the property of	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and dapplication, and in and to any division or ad all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under by be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in joyed as fully and exclusively as they would
cons that and	sideration any further may be deemed nece	applications, assignments, and do essary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
gran				any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Leç	gal Name of Inventor:	·····	***************************************	
Se	erkan Yurt			
lnv	entor's Signature:		Date:	
	Life and the second	anni,	10/0	3/2017

Case No:

76474US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	PRESSURE S	ENSITIVE ADHESIVE COMPI AMINO ACID C		ETH) ACRYLIC POLYMER AND ER
The	specification of wh	ich:		
	is attached hereto			
	was filed on as United States /	Application No.		
$\boxtimes$	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. June 22, 2016		PCT/US2016/038695
The	above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.
fine in adams and (3M (assistant) by nassistent by nassist	or imprisonment of ddition, for good and do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a gns, the entire right inuation (in whole of the control of the con	Inot more than 5 years, or both, and valuable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its pet, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and an aminations, reissues, or extensions to ght to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign ans, treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, notion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not bee anyself and for my heirs, executors, and decessary by said Company, its successful and to obtain or maintain Letters I and request the Commissioner of Pate said applications, to said 3M Innoversals.	which is acknown of PROPERT or incipal office invention and and to any any vement is may of its existing thereof, of the Models, or in pplications to be been or make issue, or other held and enjury made; and administrate ocuments, and essors, assign patent, Utility tents to issue	exion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by a cowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and I application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would ors, to execute and deliver without further it to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, is, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Le	gal Name of Invent	Or:		
	rahim A. El-He			
Inv	ventor's Signature	7	Date:	
	No. Fish		10/3	

Case No:

76474US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	PRESSURE S	ENSITIVE ADHESIVE COMPF AMINO ACID C	RISING (METH) ACRYLIC POLYMER AND ROSSLINKER
The	specification of wh	ich:	
	is attached hereto	· 1	
	was filed on as United States A	Application No.	
$\boxtimes$	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No.  June 22, 2016	PCT/US2016/038695
The	above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by me.
		that any willful false statement made not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and 3M ( assignment by m term all Lethere own inter cont part have	do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a company, and a company, and a company of the entire right inuation (in whole of the entire rame and to claim and the entire rame and the entire ram	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVe corporation of Delaware, having its pet, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improvaloyment with 3M COMPANY and any aminations, reissues, or extensions the ght to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign application, reaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, rention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not beer	
cons that and	sideration any furth may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and do ecessary by said Company, its succe	d administrators, to execute and deliver without further cuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, essors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
gran		e said applications, to said 3M Innova	ents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Lec	gal Name of Invent	or:	
Ku	ımars Sakizade	ah .	
Inv	entor's Signature;	3	Date:
	Kumara	Sahizadeh	10/12/2017

Case No:

76474US007

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	PRESSURE S		COMPRISING (M ACID CROSSLINI	ETH) ACRYLIC POLYMER AND (ER
The	specification of wi	nich:		
	is attached heret	<b>Q</b> ;		
	was filed on as United States	Application No.		
$\boxtimes$	is identified as Pt filed on	CT International Application June 22, 2016	No.	PCT/US2016/038695
The	above-identified a	application was made or auti	horized to be made by	me.
fine In all and 3M in assi confiby n term all L ther own intel confi	or imprisonment of dition, for good a do hereby assign COMPANY, and a igns, the entire rigit tinuation (in whole ne or made jointly nination of, my emeto (including the name and to clair mational conventicitinuation (in whole upon the said inv	of not more than 5 years, or and valuable consideration, rand transfer unto the 3M IN a corporation of Delaware, hore, title, and interest in and to or in part) of said application with others (provided any separations, reissues, or expight to apply for Letters Patons, treaties, or otherwise), or in part), renewal, reexangers.	both. eceipt of which is acknow ATIVE PROPERTAINOVATIVE PROPERTAIN BY THE SAID TO THE SAID TO THE SAID	cation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer FIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and diapplication, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in sipyed as fully and exclusively as they would
continated	sideration any furt may be deemed i	her applications, assignmer necessary by said Company	nts, and documents, an v, its successors, assig	tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
grar	hereby authorize nted upon any of t , and interest them	he said applications, to said	ner of Patents to issue 3M Innovative Propert	any and all Letters Patent which may be les Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
	gal Name of Inver	Mor:		
§.	yshree Seth			anam
In	ventor's Signature		Date:	
***************************************	Jayoh	ale Sett		9/9/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 12/18/2017**